

TITLE:	MEDICAL HANDBOOKS					
TERM:	DATE OF AWARD thru DECEMBER 31, 2003					
	Page 02	of 02	P R O G R A M			B 8 6 9 - S
	DEFENSE AUTOMATED PRINTING SERVICE		MCDONALD & EUDY		CURRENT CONTRACTOR:	
	(Aberdeen)		Temple Hills, Maryland		MCDONALD & EUDY	
	PROGRAM B869-S		BASIS OF	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE
	PROGRAM B869-S		AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	COST
I.	FILMS:					
(a)	Trim/Page-Size Unit.....per film-----	2	3.00	6.00	1.25	2.50
	Illustrations:					
(b)	Line.....per illustration-----	2	6.00	12.00	7.00	14.00
(c)	Composite Dylux or Similar Proofs.....per trim/ page-size unit-----	124	1.00	124.00	1.00	124.00
II.	PRINTING & BINDING:					
(a)	Printing Text Pages on White Offset in a Single Ink Color, incl., Binding . . . per page . . .					
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2496	5.00	12,480.00	5.25	13,104.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	187012	0.37	69,194.44	0.40	74,804.80
(b)	Printing Fold-ins on White Offset, One-Side-Only in a Single Ink Color, incl., Binding . . . per fold-in unit . . .					
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	10	40.00	400.00	40.00	400.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	598	3.00	1,794.00	3.00	1,794.00
(c)	Printing Text Pages on White Index, One-Side-Only in a Single Ink Color, incl., Perforating & Binding . . . per leaf . . .					
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	56	60.00	3,360.00	75.00	4,200.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	3664	2.50	9,160.00	4.00	14,656.00
(d)	Printing Covers 1 and 4 in Two Ink Colors, and Cover 2 in a Single Ink Color. . . per complete cover . . .					
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	7	400.00	2,800.00	450.00	3,150.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	437	16.50	7,210.50	17.00	7,429.00
(e)	Printing Covers 1 and 4 in Three Ink Colors . . . per complete cover . . .					
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	3	475.00	1,425.00	500.00	1,500.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	202	16.00	3,232.00	18.00	3,636.00
(f)	Printing Covers 1 and 4 in Three Ink Colors, and Cover 2 in a Single Ink Color. . . per complete cover . . .					
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	218	18.00	3,924.00	18.00	3,924.00
III.	PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:					
(a)	Packing and Sealing Shipping Containers (up to 45-lbs. Capacity).....per container-----					
		1052	1.25	1,315.00	1.50	1,578.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$117,436.94		\$131,316.30
	DISCOUNT		1.00%	\$1,174.37	1.00%	\$1,313.16
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$116,262.57		\$130,003.14
				AWARDED		